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Course Details 

Code Academic Year Semester 

ÖHD144 1 2 

Title T A L ECTS 

Competition Law 3 - - 7,5 

 

Language Turkish 

Level Graduate  Postgraduate X 

Department / Program Private Law Doctorate Program (%30 German) 

Forms of Teaching and 
Learning 

Face to face 

Course Type Compulsory  Elective X 

Objectives 
Main purpose of this course is to teach students the legal sources and fundementals of 
competition law. 
 

Content 

The scope of this course includes the following topics; legal sources of competition law, 
competition-restraining agreements, exemption, M&As, abuse of dominant position, 
repercussions of vioaltion of competition laws… 
 
 

Prerequisites - 

Coordinator Doç. Dr. Koray DEMİR 

Lecturer(s) Doç. Dr. Koray DEMİR 

Assistant(s) Araş. Gör.Gülnihal DÜNDAR / Araş. Gör. Zehra Büşra KAYAÖZÜ 

Work Placement - 

Recommended or Required Reading 

Books / Lecture Notes  

Other Sources 
Aslan, Rekabet Hukuku Dersleri, 2017 
 

Additional Course Material 

Documents - 

Assignments - 

Exams - 

Course Composition 

Social Sciences 100 % 

Educational Sciences  % 

Natural Sciences  % 

Health Sciences  % 
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Expert Knowledge  % 

Assessment 

Activity Count Percentage (%) 

Midterm Exam 1 40 

Quiz   

Assignments   

Attendance   

Recitations   

Projects   

Final Exam 1 60 

Total 100 

ECTS Points and Work Load 

Activity Count Duration Work Load (Hours) 

Lectures 14 3 42 

Self-Study 15 11 165 

Assignments 5 1 5 

Presentation / Seminar 
Preparation 

5 1 5 

Midterm Exam 1 4 4 

Recitations    

Laboratory    

Projects    

Final Exam 1 4 4 

Total Work Load 225 

ECTS Points  (Total Work Load / 30)    7,5 

Learning Outcomes 

1 Teaching the legal sources of competition law 

2 Teaching the fundemental concepts of competiton law 

3 Teaching the repercussions of violation of competition law 

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  
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10  

11  

12  

Weekly Content 

1 Scope of the Act on the Protection of Competition 

2 Competition-restraining Agreements 

3 Concerted Practices 

4 Exemption 

5 Abuse of dominant position 

6 Repercussions of the violation of competetion 

7 Law reinforcement departments 

8 Examination and Research Methods 

9 Review Essay Presentation 1 

10 Review Essay Presentation 2 

11 Review Essay Presentation 3 

12 Review Essay Presentation 4 

13 Review Essay Presentation 5 

14 Review Essay Presentation 6 

15 Review Essay Presentation 7 

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives  (1-5) 

 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 

1 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 

2 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 

3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

Contribution Level 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High 

https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/progLearnOutcomes.aspx?lang=en&curSunit=5867 

Compiled by: Department of Commercial Law 
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